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25 Capitol Street - Room 120
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Charles M. Ariinghaus Joseph B. Bouchard
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner

(603) 271-3201 (603) 271-3204

April 1, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
end the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

Attached for your information is a report containing a list of vendors that agencies
have contracted with for the period of January 1, 2019 through March 31, 2019.

Pursuant to the approval of MOP 150 in June 2018, this report is now based on the
threshold of a $10,000 limit for personal service contracts in addition to all other service
contracts. The Department of Administrative Services will report on those contracts
entered into by agencies that are under this revised limit on a quarterly basis.

There are two reports. One which is sorted by State agency and then by vendor to
enable the reader to identify which agency has contracted with individual vendors,
and the second report, with the same detail, sorted alphabetically by vendor name.

Respectfully submitted.

Charles M. Ariinghaus
Commissioner

CMA/tmh

Attachments

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SERVICE CONTRACTS UNDER $10,000
WITHOUT G8.C APPROVAL FROM 01/01/2019 TO 03/31/2019

REPORT 1 - ALPHABETICAL BY AGENCY NAME
REMAINING PO ORIGINAL PO

FISCAL YEAR

VENDOR TOTAL

AGENCY AGENCY NAME PO NUMBER VENDOR VENDOR NAME VENDOR ADDRESS CITY STATE PO DATE DESCRIPTION BALANCE AMOUNT FOR AGENCY

012 ADJUTANT GENERAL 1065550 174746 Assa Abloy Entrance Systems US 1900 Airport Rd. Monroe NC 01/16/2019 Replacement of liftirtg cables on aviation doors 6,000.00 6.000.00 6,000.00

012 ADJUTANT GENERAL 1065793 159480 The Dirt Doctors, LLC 709 Keith Ave. '" Pembroke NH 02/07/2019 Contractor to excavate electrical trench-Regional Dr. 0.00 2,600.00 2,600.00

012 ADJUTANT GENERAL ■  1065954 . 299702 New England Crane, IrK. 70 Commercial St. . Lewiston ME 02/21/2017 (Overhead crane inspection and maintenarKe 5,160.00 5,160.00 5,160.00

018 . AGRICULTURE 1065994 177817 US Dept. of Agriculture Albany NY . •02/26/2019 MOA for survey of grape farmir>g yield and pricing 600.00 600.00 600.00

018 AGRICULTURE 1066021 177817 US Dept. of Agriculture Albany NY 02/27/2019 MOA for survey of vegetable farm yields and pricing 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,600.00

018 AGRICULTURE 1066006 248423 WBIN Media Co., Inc. 126 Daniel St., #200 Portsmouth NH 02/26/2019 Radio production to promote local agriculture products 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

018 AGRICULTURE 1066258 170307 Assn. of American Rant Food 9106 Audrain Rd. Little Rock AR 03/14/2019 Agricultural statistics program sen/ice for USDA 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

018 AGRICULTURE 1066259 177383 Town of Durham Treasurer Durham NH 03/14/2019 Grant to fund invasive plant control in oyster river forest 9,050.00 9,050.00 9,050.00

018 AGRICULTURE 1066512 160599 Vital Communities 195 North Main St. Wt. River Jet. VT 03/25/2019 Event space rental at Flavors of the Valley 750.00 750.00 750.00

018 AGRICULTURE 1066513 156870 Rumbletree 216 Lafayette Rd. No. Hampton NH 03/25/2019 Promotional design for several agency projects 6,276.00 6,276.00 6,276.00

021 BUSINESS & ECONOMIC AFFAIRS 1065860 267539 Cottage Paric Professional Center 101 Cottage St. Littleton NH 02/14/2019 Office space rental contract for northern field office 0.00 4,200.00 4,200.00

056 EDUCATION 1065295 285958 Nicole Heimarck 23 Oak Hill Dr. Amherst NH 01/02/2019 Assistant to complete NH Title II report for DOE 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

056 EDUCATION 1065486 177131 Goodwill Industries of NNE 34 Hutchinson Dr., Unit 1 Gorham ME 01/14/2019 Provide multilingual help for at risk students 1,650.00 7,600.00 7,600.00

056 EDUCATION 1065513 158521 Constance L. Hyslop 200 Tilton Rd.. Box C Tilton NH 01/15/2019 Microsoft Excel and Word training at DOE 0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00

056 EDUCATION • 1066247 159500 Granite River Studios 11 A Street Deny NH 03/13/2019 Producing a video promoting robotics education 9,280.00 9,280.00 9,280.00

056 EDUCATION 1066263 300991 Federal Education Group, PLLC 1455 Penn. Ave., NW S Washington DC 03/14/2019 Review spending by local educational agertcies 9,500.00 9,500.00 9,500.00

056 EDUCATION 1066372 153142 Bernstein, Shur, Sawyer 100 Middle St. Portland ME 03/21/2019 Review and report on Charter school applications 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

056 EDUCATION 1066396 291139 Jodi Gutterman 84 BrarKh Tpk., Unit 16 Concord NH 03/22/2019 Support for Special Ed Administrators program 5,780.00 6,600.00 6,600.00

056 EDUCATION 1066466 302874 Mission Possible Enterprises 271 Bridge St. Manchester NH 03/26/2019 Support for blind artd visually impaired programs 9,900.00 9,900.00 9,900.00

027 EMPOLYMENT SECURITY 1065545 157666 Groundhog Lar>dscaping, Inc. PO Box 1316 LondorKJeny NH 01/16/2019 Snow removal service for Salem, NH office 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

027 EMPOLYMENT SECURITY 1066426 279627 Law Office of V. Richards Ward 39 N. Main St., Unit D-3 Wolfet)oro NH 03/25/2019 Service as an appeal tribunal hearing officer 1,825.00 1,825.00 1,825.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065789 159914 Town of New Durham Treasurer New Durham NH 02/06/2019 Grant to furrd local used oil collection operations 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065791 159970 Town of Unity Treasurer Charlestovm NH 02/06/2019 Grant to fund local used oil collection operations 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,950.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065800 160102 Town of Piermont Board of Selectmen Piermont NH 02/07/2019 Grant to fund local used oil collection operations 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065801 177395 Town of Goffstown Town Office Goffstown NH 02/07/2019 Grant to fund local used oil collection operations 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065953 155506 Northeast Resource Recycling Assn. 2101 Dover Rd. Epsom NH 02/21/2019 Continuing education for solid waste facility operators 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066069 159852 Town of Danbury Treasurer Danbury NH 03/01/2019 Grant to fund local used oil collection operations 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066286 161552 Cobbertts Pond Improvement Assn. PO Box 912 Wir>dham NH 03/18/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 4,746.00 4,746.00 4,746.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066287 159967 Town of Tuftonboro Treasurer Ctr. Tuftonboro NH 03/18/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 5,601.00 5,601.00 5,601.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066288 220065 Flint Pond Improvement Assn. 71 Pint Pond Dr. Hollis NH 03/18/2019 Grant to furxl exotic aquatic plant control program 1,487.00 1,487.00 1,487.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066291 206441 Lake Opechee Preservation Assn. PO Box 6026 Lakeport NH 03/18/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 2,462.00 2,462.00 2,462.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066310 157269 Monomonac Lake Property Assn. PO Box 693 Rindge NH 03/19/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 3,865.00 3,865.00 3,865.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066366 177433 City of Manchester PO Box 3600 Manchester NH 03/20/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 2,275.00 2,275.00 2,275.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066369 177232 Town of Atkinson Treasurer Atkinson NH 03/21/2019 Grant to fund household hzd.waste collection program 6,737.00 6,737.00 6,737.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066490 174479 Mass. Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Ave. Cambridge MA 03/27/2019 Isotope lab to analyze bedrock samples and report 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066499 257998 Goffstown Watenvays Assn. PO Box 278 Goffstown NH 03/28/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 3,861.00 3,861.00 3,861.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066500 263887 Silver Lake Assn. PO Box 205 Lochmere NH 03/28/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 1,243.00 1,243.00 1,243.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066501 159981 Town of Winchester 1 Richrrwnd Rd. Winchester NH 03/28/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 3,610.00 3,610.00 3,610.00

002 EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 1066386 171472 GDS Associates. Inc. 1850 Pkwy. Place Marietta GA 03/22/2019 Grant for energy efficiency projecL Hill school district 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

075 FISH AND GAME DEPT 6002630 170968 KG Blood & Sons, LLC 248 Portsmouth Ave. Stratham NH 02/12/2019' Snow removal service at Discovery Ctr., Greenlarxl NH 1,800.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

075 FISH AND GAME DEPT 6002655 174365 Special Events of New Er>gland, LLC . 320 Rockingham Rd. Aubum NH 03/20/2019 Rentals for Hunter Ed volunteer banquet/seminar 3,287.24 3,287.24 3,287.24

075, FISH AND GAME DEPT 6002656 155924 Shurtleff Appraisal Assoc.. Inc. PO Box 665 Hampstead NH 03/20/2019 Market value appraisal of Brentwood Game Farm 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00:

075 FISH AND GAME DEPT 6002659 175773 US Fish & Wildlife Service 9720 Executive Ctr. Dr. St. Petersburg FL 03/25/2019 MOU to fund landlocked salmon project 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

090 HHS: PUBLIC HEALTH 1065585 290939 Derek Bumford • 67 Washington St. Penacook NH 01/18/2019 Logistics coordinator for medical response system 5,800.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

020 JUSTICE 1065896 300816 Frederick J. DiCarlo 785 Westfield Rd... Scotch Plains NJ 02/15/2019 Rental of office space for rvjrth country field office 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065372 259227 J. Chet Rogers, LLC 3 Broad St. Hollis NH 01/08/2019 Market value appraisal of Woodstock NH visitors ctr. 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
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035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065402 281406 1833 Society 2 Corxord ST. Peterborough NH 01/09/2019 Grant to assist restoration at Petertwrough Library 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065404 276868 . Alstead Historical Society POBox 16 Alstead NH 01/09/2019 Grant to restore arxl conserve public records .  830.70 8,307.00 8,307.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065426 .  177463 City of Portsmouth Treasurer Portsmouth NH 01/10/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records •  953.50 . 9,535.00 9,535.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065428 177467 City of Rochester • • ■ Treasurer Rochester' NH 01/10/2019 Grant to restore artd conserve public records - 0.00 902.50 4,028.84

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065430 285561 Walpole Historical Society: POBox 292 Walpole NH 01/10/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 0.00 8,650.00 8,650.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065512 160075 Town of Bennington Treasurer Bennington NH 01/15/2019 Grant to assist in land preservation project 100.00 1.000.00 1,000.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065516 177468 Rockir>gham County Rscal Office Brentwood NH 01/15/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065517 177456 Town ofOssi|}ee Treasurer Ctr. Ossipee NH 01/15/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 998.80 998.80 9,988.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065583 177503 Town of Mitford Treasurer Mitford NH 01/18/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 988.00 9,880.00 9,880.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065875 300684 Charlotte Perkins PO Box 1651 New Lorxfon ■  NH 02/15/2019 Administrative services for Poetry Out Loud program 0.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1058876 300298 Tonya Largy 59 Moore Rd. Wayfand MA 02/15/2019 Archaeology consultant to analyze soil samples 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065940 177412 Town of Hooksett Treasurer Hooksett NH 02/20/2019 Grant to assist restoration of Hooksett Town Hall 4,850.00 9,700.00 9,700.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 7002655 301436 The Carpet ConnecUon, Inc. POBox 2 Lyrxfonville VT 02/21/2019 Rooring replacement for rxrth country resources ctr. 9,232.00 9,232.00 9,232.00

087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1065493 175087 Howard P. Fairfield. LLC 94 Sheep Davis Rd. Pembroke NH 01/14/2019 Repairs to the agetx/s truck mounted sar>der 100.27 1,459.24 1,459.24
087 POLICE STDS S TRAINING 1065598 267728 Granite State Police Counseling, LLC 66 Summit O. New Boston NH 01/22/2019 Instructor for a course on internal affairs 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1065667 300814 Robert Turcotte 43 Fullam Circle Allenstown NH 01/28/2019 Proctor for video conference classes at remote site 3,225.00 4,100.00 4,100.00
087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1066389 281009 FEDS, LLC PO Box 524 Belmont MA 03/22/2019 Instructor for Crime Scene for first responders course 1,200.00 1,200.00 4,800.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065315 177452 Town of North Hampton 233 Atlantic Ave. No. Hampton NH 01/03/2019 Grant to update local emergerxy operations plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065433 291838 Laura Nichols 919 Augusta Rd. Jefferson ME 01/10/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 303.55 3.430.00 3,430.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065458 207507 Troy Costales 6626 McLeod Une NE Keizer OR 01/11/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 266.05 3,830.00 3,830.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065461 291234 Larry Holestine 127 hlunters Cove Rd. Mead CO 01/11/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 130.67 3,830.00 3,830.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065462 291202 Richard J. Miller 4031 Rabbit ML Rd. Broomfield CO 01/11/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 123.37 3,830.00 3,830.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065466 297413 Rot>ert P. Lillis 58 ScotJar>d Rd. Car\arxiaigua I4Y 01/14/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired drfver program 338.51 3,653.00 3,653.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065467 191204 Robin Smith POBox 585 Midland TX 01/14/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 211.86 4,130.00 4,130.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065532 166544 Capital Area Mutual Aide Fire PO Box 3962 Concord NH 01/16/2019 Grant for hazardous materials response programs 5,700.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065558 177516 Town of East Kingston Treasurer E. Kingston NH 01/17/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065578 159852 Town of Danbury Treasurer Danbury NH 01/18/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500,00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065579 154521 Southern NH Planning Commission 438 Dubuque St. Marxhester NH 01/18/2019 Grant to update local hzd mitigation plan Francestown 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065586 159831 Town of Bethlehem Treasurer Bethlehem NH 01/18/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065668 177470 Town of Rye 10 Central Rd. Rye NH 01/28/2019 Grant to install network cabling in town offices 6,890.00 6,890.00 6,890.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065675 177473 Town of Sanbomton Treasurer Sanbomton NH 01/29/2019 Grant to purchase computer equipment for offices 7,178.00 7,178.00 7,178.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065783 157297 SE NH Hazardous Mutual Aid District POBox 514 Windham NH 02A)6/2019 Grant for hazardous rr\aterials response programs 7,700.00 7,700.00 7,700.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065874 162240 industrial Protection Svcs., LLC 220 Ballardvale SL Wilmir>gton MA 02/15/2019 Maintenarxe service contract for air compressors 5,050.00 5,050.00 5,050.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065913 155336 Town of Salisbury Treasurer SalistMjry NH 02/19/2019 Grant to fund equipment for Emergerxy Ops. Center 5,480.00 5,480.00 5,480.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065941 177673 Town of Litchfield Treasurer Litchfield NH 02/20/2019 Grant to update local emergency operations plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065942 171883 Midwestem NH Response Team PO Box 373 Newbury NH 02/20/2019 Grant for staff to attend 2019 annual conference 5,700.00 5,700.00 5,700.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065943 155287 Town of Jefferson Treasurer Jefferson NH 02/20/2019 Grant to update local emergency operations plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066135 171200 Tremac Development. LLC 20 Central Square Keene NH 03/05/2019 Lot rental for rrxtorcycle rider training classes 1,650.00 1,650.00 3.300.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066406 177362 City of Berlin City Hall Berlin NH 03/22/2019 Grant to update local emergerxy operations plan 5,000.00 5,000.00 5.000.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066407 177498 Town of Wentworth Treasurer Wentworth NH 03/22/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 6,999.75 6,999.75 6,999.75
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066448 159953 Town of Stark Chairman Bd. Of Selectmen Stark NH 03/25/2019 Grant to update local emergerxy operations plan 3,M0.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

87 Contracts

TOTALS 302,695.27 413.980.53 431,946.07
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035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065402 281406' 1833 Society • 2 Concord ST. Peterborough NH 01/09/2019 Grant to assist restoration at Peterborough Library. ;• 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065404 276868 Alstead Historical Society POB0XI6 Alstead NH 01/09/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 830.70 8.307.00 8.307.00
012 ADJL/TANT GENERAL 1065550 174746 Assa Abloy EntrarKe Systems US 1900 Airport Rd. Monroe NC 01/16/2019 Replacement of lifting cables on aviation doors 6,000.00 6.000.00 6.000.00
018 AGRICULTURE 1066258 170307 Assn. of American Plant Food 9106 Audrain Rd. Little Rock AR 03/14/2019 Agricultural statistics program service for USDA 1,600.00 1.600.00 1.600.00

056 EDUCATION 1066372 153142 Bernstein, Shur. Sawyer 100 Middle SL Portland ME 03^1/2019 Review and report on Charter school applications 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065532 166544 Capital Area Mutual Aide Rre PO Box 3962 CoTKOrd NH 01/16/2019 Grant kx hazardous materials response programs 5.700.00 5.700.00 5.700.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065875 300664 Charlotte Perkins PO Box 1651 New Lorxlon NH 02/15/2019 Admirtistrative services for Poetry Out Loud program 0.00 2.400.00 2.400.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066406 177362 City of Berlin aty Han Berlin NH 03/22/2019 Grant to update local emergency operations plan 5.000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00
044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066366 177433 City of Manchester PO Box 3600 Manchester NH 03/20/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 2.275.00 2.275.00 2.275.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065426 177463 City of PortsnrKXJth Treasurer Portsmouth NH 01/10/2019 Grant to restore and conserve put>llc records 953.50 9.535.00 9,535.00
035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065428 177467 City of Roctiester Treasurer Rochester NH 01/10/2019 Grant to restore artd conserve public records 0.00 902.50 4.028.84
044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066286 161552 Cobbertts PorxJ Improvement Assn. PO Box 912 Wirxlham NH 03/18/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 4.746.00 4,746.00 4.746.00
056 EDUCATION 1065513 158521 Constance L. Hyslop 200 niton Rd.. Box C niton NH 01/15«)19 Microsoft Excel 3r>d Word training at DOE 0.00 9,600.00 9,600.00
021 BUSINESS & ECONOMIC AFFAIRS 1065860 267539 Cottage Park Professional Center 101 Cottage St Littleton NH 02/14/2019 Office space rental contract for northern field office 0.00 4.200.00 4.200.00

090 HHS: PUBLIC HEALTH 1065585 290939 Derek Bumford 67 Washington SL Penacook NH 01/18«)19 Logistics coordinator for medical response system 5.800.00 7,000.00 7.000.00

056 EDUCATION 1066263 300991 Federal Education Group. PLLC 1455 Perm. Ave.. NW S Washington DC 03/14/2019 Review spending by local educatlor^al agencies 9,500.00 9.500.00 9,500.00
087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1066389 261009 FEDS, ac PO Box 524 Beimont MA 03/22/2019 Irtstructor for Crime Scene for first responders course 1.200.00 1.200.00 4.800.00
044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066288 220065 Flint Pond Improvement Assn. 71 Flint Pond Dr. Honis NH 03/18/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 1,487.00 1.487.00 1.487.00
020 JUSTICE 1065696 300816 Frederick J. DiCarlo 785 WestTreid Rd. Scotch Plains NJ 02/15/2019 Rental of office space for north country field office 4.000.00 4.000.00 4.000.00

002 EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 1066386 171472 GDS Associates. IrK. 1850 Pkwy. Place Marietta GA 03/22/2019 Grant for errergy efficierKy projecL Hill school district 7.500.00 7.500.00 7.500.00
044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066499 257998 Gofetown Waterways Assn. PO Box 278 Goffstown NH 03/28/2019 Grant to furxl exotic aquatic plant control program 3.861.00 3.861.00 3.861.00
056 EDUCATION 1065486 177131 Goodwill Industries of NNE 34 Hutchinson Dr.. Unit 1 Gorham ME 01/14/2019 Provide multilingual help for at risk students 1.650.00 7.600.00 7.600.00
056 EDUCATION 1066247 159500 Granite River Studios 11 A Street Derry NH 03/13/2019 Producing a video promoting robotics education 9.280.00 9.280.00 9.280.00
087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1065598 267728 Granite State Police Counseling. LLC 66 Summit Dr. New Boston NH 01/22/2019 Instructor for a course on interr^al affairs 0.00 5.000.00 5.000.00
027 EMPOLYMENT SECURITY 1065545 157666 Groundhog Landscaping. Inc. PO Box 1316 Londonderry NH 01/16/2019 SrKJw removal service for Salem. NH ofRce 1.500.00 3.000.00 3.000.00

087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1065493 175087 Howard P. FairfiekJ. LLC 94 Sheep Davis Rd. Pembroke NH 01/14/2019 Repairs to the agerrc/s truck mounted sarrder 100.27 1.459.24 1.459.24

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065874 162240 Industrial Protection Svcs.. LLC 220 Bailartfvaie SL Wilmington MA 02/15/2019 Maintenance service contract for air compressors 5.050.00 5.050.00 5,050.00

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065372 259227 J. Chet Rogers. LLC 3 Broad St. Hollis NH 01/08/2019 Market value appraisal of Woodstock NH visitors ctr. 0.00 9.000.00 9.000.00
056 EDUCATION 1066396 291139 Jodi Gutterman 84 BrarKh Tpk., Unit 16 Concord NH 03/22/2019 Support for Special Ed Administrators program 5.780.00 6.600.00 6.600.00

075 FISH AND GAME OEPT 6002630 170968 KG Blood & Sons. LLC 248 Portsmouth Ave. Stratham NH 02/12/2019 Sr>ow removal service at Discovery Ctr.. Greenland NH 1.600.00 2.000.00 2,000.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066291 206441 Lake Opecheo Preservation Assn. PO Box 6026 Lakeport NH 03/18/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 2.462.00 2.462.00 2.462.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065461 291234 Larry Holestine 127 Hunters Cove Rd. Mead CO 01/11/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 130.67 3.830.00 3.830.00
023 SAFETY OEPT. 1065433 291638 Laura Nicfwis 919 Augusta Rd. Jefferson ME 01/10/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 303.55 3.430.00 3.430.00
027 EMPOLYMENT SECURITY 1066426 279627 Law Office of V. Richards Ward 39 N. Main SL. UnH D-3 Woffeboro NH 03/25«019 Service as an appeal tribunal hearing ofTicer 1.825.00 1.825.00 .  1.825.00

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066490 174479 Mass. Ir^titute of Techrx)logy 77 Massachusetts Ave. Cambridge MA 03/27/2019 Isotope lab to analyze bedrock samples arxl report 3.500.00 3.500.00 3.500.00
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065942 171883 Midwestern NH Response "Team PO Box 373 Newtxjry NH 02/20«)19..Grant for stari to attertd 2019 annual conference 5,700.00 5.700.00 5.700.00
056 EDUCATION 1066466 302874 Mission Possible Enterprises -271 Bridge SL Manchester NH 03/26/2019 Support for blitxl and visually impaired programs 9.900.00 9.900.00 9.900.00
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044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066310 157269 Monomonac Lake Property Assn. PO Box 693 Rindge NH 03/19/2019 Grant to furxl exotic aquatic plant control program 3,865.00 3,865.00 3.865.x

012 ADJUTANT GENERAL 1065954 299702 New Er>glarxJ Crarw. IrK. 70 Commercial SL Lewiston ME 02/21/2017 Overhead crane inspection and maintenance 5,160.00 5,160.00 5.1M.X

056 EDUCATION 1065295 285958 Nicole Helmarck 23 Oak Hill Dr. Amherst NH 01/02/2019 Assistant to complete NH Title It report for DOE 0.00 5,000.00 S.OX.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065953 155506 Northeast Resource Recycling Assn. 2101 Dover Rd. Epsom NH 02/21/2019 Continuing education for solid waste facility operators 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.5X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065462 291202 Richard J. Miller 4031 Rabbit ML Rd. Broornfield CO 01/11/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 123.37 3,830.00 3,830.00

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065466 297413 Rol)eit P. Ullis 58 Scotlar>d Rd. Canandaigua NY 01/14/2019 Cor^ultant to assess NH impaired driver program 338.51 3.653.00 3,653.x

087 POLICE STDS & TRAINING 1065667 300814 Robert Turcotte 43 Fullam Circle Allenstown NH 01/28/2019 Proctor for video confereixe classes at remote site 3,225.00 4.100.00 4.1X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065467 191204 Robin Smith PO Box 585 Midland TX 01/14/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 211.86 4.130.00 4,1X.X

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065516 177468 Rockirtgham County Fiscal Office Brentwood NH 01/15«019 Grant to restore ar)d cortserve public records 1,000.00 1.000.00 I.OX.X

018 AGRICULTURE 1066513 156870 Rumbletree 216 Labyette Rd. No. Hampton NH 03/25/2019 Promotional design for several agency projects 6,276.00 6.276.00 6,276.x

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065783 157297 SE NH Hazardous Mutual Aid District PO Box 514 Windham NH 02/06/2019 Grant for hazardous materials response programs 7,700.00 7.700.00 7,7X.X

075 FISH AND GAME DEPT 6002656 155924 ShurtJeff Appraisal Assoc.. Inc. PO Box 665 Hampstead NH 03/20/2019 Market value appraisal of Brentwood Game Farm 2,000.00 2.000.M 2,0X.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066500 263887 Silver Lake Assn. PO Box 205 Lochmere NH 03/28/2019 Grant to fund exotic aquatic plant control program 1,243.00 1.243.00 1,243.x

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065579 154521 Southem NH Plarviing Commission 438 Dubuque SL Manchester NH 01/18/2019 Grant to update local hzd mitigation plan Francestown 7,500.00 7.500.00 7,5X.X

075 RSH AND GAME DEPT 6002655 174365 Special Events oi New England, LLC 320 Rockirtgham Rd. Auburn NH 03/20/2019 Rentals for Hunter Ed volunteer banquet/seminar 3,287.24 3.287.24 3,287.24

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 7002655 301436 The Carpet Connection. Inc. POBox2 Lyndonville VT 02/21/2019 Fkxxing replacement for rxxth country resources ctr. 9,232.00 9.232.00 9,232.x

012 ADJUTANT GENERAL 1065793 159480 The Krt Doctors, LLC 709 Keith Ave. Pembroke NH 02/07/2019 Contractor to excavate electrical trerwh-Regional Or. 0.00 2,600.00 2.6X.X

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1058876 300298 Tonya Largy 59 Moore Rd. Wayiarxl MA 02/15/2019 Archaeology consultant to analyze soil samples 2.000.00 2,000.00 2.0X.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ,1066369 177232 Town of Atkirtson Treasurer Atkinson NH 03/21/2019 Grant to fund household hzd.waste collection program 6,737.00 6,737.00 6.737.x

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. '' 1065512 160075 Town of Benrdngton Treasurer Bennington NH 01/15/2019 Grant to assist in land preservation project 100.00 1,000.00 1.0X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065586 159831 Town of Bethlehem Treasurer Bethlehem NH 01/18/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 7,500.00 7,500.00 7.5X.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066069 159852 Town of Danbury Treasurer Danbury NH 03/01/2019 Grant to fund local used oil collecUon operations 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.5X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065578 159852 Town of Danbury Treasurer Danbury NH 01/18/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,5X.X

018 AGRICULTURE .  1066259 177383 Town of Durham Treasurer Durham NH 03/14/2019 Grant to fund invasive plant control In oyster river forest 9,050.00 9,050.00 9.0X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065558 177516 Town of East Kingston Treasurer E. Kingston NH 01/17/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 7.500.00 7,500.00 7.5X.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065801 177395 Tovm of Goffstown Town Office Goffstown NH 02/07/2019 Grant to fund local used oil collection operations 2,400.00 2,400.00 2.4X.X

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065940 177412 Town of Hooksett Treasurer Hooksett NH 02/20/2019 Grant to assist restoration of Hooksett Town Hall 4,850.00 9,700.00 9.7X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065943 155287 Town of Jefferson Treasurer Jefferson NH 02«0/2019 Grant to update local emergency operations plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4.0X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065941 177673 Town of Utchfietd Treasurer Utchfield NH 02/20/2019 Grartt to update local emergency operations plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,0X.X

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065583 177503 Town of Milfbrd Treasure Milford NH 01/18/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 988.00 9,880.00 9,880.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065789 159914 Town of New Durham Treasurer New Durham NH 02/06C019 Grant to furxl local used oil cctlecUon operations 2,500.00 2,500.00 2.5X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065315 177452 Town of North Hampton 233 Atlantic Ave. No. Hampton NH 01/03/2019 Grant to update local emergeixy operations plan 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,0X.X

035 NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES. 1065517 177456 Town of Ossipee Treasurer Ctr. Ossipee NH 01/15/2019 Grant to restore and conserve public records 998.80 998.80 9,988.x

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065800 160102 Town of Piermont Board of Selectmen Piermont NH 02/07/2019 Grant to furxl local used oil collection operations 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,5X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065668 177470 Tovm of Rye 10 Central Rd. Rye NH 01/28«)19 Grant to install network cabling in town offices 6,890.00 6,890.00 6,8».X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065913 155336 Tovm of Salisbury Treasurer Salisbury NH 02/19/2019 Grant to furxl equipment for Emergeixy Ops. Center 5,480.00 5,480.00 5,480.x

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065675 177473 Tovm of Sanbomton Treasurer Sanbomton NH 01/29/2019 Grant to purchase computer equipment for offfces 7,178.00 7,178.00 7,178.x

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066448 159953 Town of Stark Chairman Bd. Of Selectmen Stark NH 03«5/2019 Grant to update local emergency operations plan 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,5X.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1066287 159967 Town of Tuflonboro Treasurer Ctr. Tuflonboro NH 03/18/2019 Grant to furxl exotic aquatic plant control program 5,601.00 5.601.00 5,X1.X

044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 1065791 159970 Town of Unity Treasurer Charlestown NH 02/06/2019 Grant to furxl local used oil collection operations 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,9X.X
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066407 177498 Town of Wentworth Treasurer Wentworth NH 03^2/2019 Grant to update local hazard mitigation plan 6,999.75 6,999.75 6,999.75
044 ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES " 1066501 159981 Town of Winchester 1 Richmond Rd. Winchester NH 03/28/2019 Grant to furxl exotic aquatic plant control program 3,610.00 3,610.00 3,610.x
023 SAFETY DEPT. 1066135 171200 Tremac Developmerit LLC 20 Central Square Keerte NH 03/05/2019 Lot rental for rnotorcycle rider training classes 1,650.00 1,650.00 3,3X.X

023 SAFETY DEPT. 1065458 207507 TroyCostales 6626 McLeod Lane NE Keizer OR 01/11/2019 Consultant to assess NH impaired driver program 266.05 3,830.00 3,830.x

018 AGRICULTURE "1065994 177817 US DepL of Agriculture Albany NY 02/26/2019 MOA for survey of grape farming yiiekl and pricing 600.00 600.x 6X.X
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018

075

AGRICULTURE

FISH AND GAME DEPT

1066021

6002659

177817

175773

US DepL of Asriculture
US Rsh & Wildlife Service ' 9720 Executive Ctr. Dr.

Albany

St Petersburg
NY

a

02/27/2019

03/25/2019

MOA for survey of vegetable farm yields and pricing
MOU to fund landlocked salmon protect

7.000.00

6.000.00

7.000.00

6.000.00

7,600.00

6.000.00

016 AGRICULTURE 1066512 160599 Vital Communities 195 North Main SL Wt. Rh/er Jet VT 03^5/2019 Event space rental at Flavors of the Valley 750.00 750.00 750.00

035

018

NATURAL AND CULTURAL RES.

AGRICULTURE

1065430

1066006

285561

248423

Waipole Historical Society
WBIN Media Co., Inc.

PO Box 292

126 Daniel St. «I200

Waipole

Portsmouth

NH

NH

01/10/2019

02/26/2019

Grant to restore and conserve public records

Radio production to promote local agriculture products
0.00

6.000.00

8.650.00

6.000.00

8,650.00

6.000.00

87 Contracts

TOTALS 302.695.27 413.980.53 431.946.07


